Department#  15C Home Produced Products - Canned

All products must have been made by the exhibitor. Premiums will not be paid for commercial products!

Canned Or Dried Products

Canned fruit and vegetables will be judged on quality and general appearance. Items should be exhibited in
a standard clear glass, one quart or one pint jar with two piece self sealing lid. Rings should be removed

except dried fruits and dried vegetables.

Fruit juices are judged on flavor, color and clarity. Pickles and relishes are judged on size, uniformity,

clearness, color and arrangement.

Premiums for the following classes:
1st place - $5.00
2nd place - $4.00
3rd place - $3.00

Canned Fruits
Class # Class Name
15058  Apples
15059  Applesauce
15060  Apricots
15061  Blackberries
15062  Blueberries or Huckleberries
15063  Cherries, dark with pits
15064  Cherries, red sour, pitted
15065  Cherries, red, with pits
15066  Cherries, white, with pits
15067  Elderberries
15068  Grapes
15069  Peaches
15070  Pears
15071  Plums
15072  Raspberries, black
15073  Raspberries, red
15074  Fruit Pie Filling
15075  Others
15076  *DISPLAY-Best display of canned fruits, three
jars
Canned Vegetables
Class # Class Name
15077  Beans, green
15078  Beans, lima

15079
15080
15081
15082
15083
15084
15085
15086
15087
15088
15089
15090
15091
15092
15093
15094

Beans, yellow
Whole Beets

Cut Beets

Carrots

Corn

Mixed Vegetables
Peas

Pumpkin
Sauerkraut
Succotash
Vegetable soup
Chicken Corn soup
Tomatoes, whole
Tomatoes, cut in juice
Others

*DISPLAY-Best display of canned vegetables-
three jars

Canned Meats

Class #
15095
15096
15097
15098
15099
15100
15101
15102

Class Name
Beef
Chicken
Fish
Pork
Sausage
Sirloin
Spare ribs
Other



Pickled
Class # Class Name
15103  Beans
15104  Beets
15105  Cauliflower
15106  Chow-Chow
15107  Watermelon
15108  Cucumbers
15109  Bread & Butter Pickles
15110  Dill Pickles
15111  Mixed
15112 Lime
15113  Mustard
15114  Sour
15115  Sweet Pickles
15116  Onions
15117  Peppers
15118  Piccalilli
15119  Others
Relishes
Class # Class Name
15120 Corn
15121  Pepper
15122  Green Tomato
15123  Zucchini
15124  Others
Sauces
Class # Class Name
15125  Catsup
15126  Chili sauce
15127  Spaghetti Sauce
15128  Salsa
15129  Others
Spiced Fruits
Class # Class Name
15130  Apples
15131  Cantaloupes
15132  Crabapples
15133  Peaches
15134  Pears
15135  Watermelon
15136  Others
Dried Fruits, Vegetables & Herbs
Class # Class Name
15137  Apples
15138 Corn
15139  Peaches
15140  Pears
15141  Herbs

15142  Others
Juices
Class # Class Name
15143  Apple
15144  Grape
15145 Tomato
15146  Others
Miscellaneous Home Products
Class # Class Name
15147  Homemade Soap
15148 Lard
15149  Noodles
15150 Potato Chips
15151  Vinegar
Best of Show
Class # Class Name
15152  Best of Show -Awarded by the Judge to an

exemplary entry



