Department # 15C Home Produced Products - Canned

All products must have been made by the exhibitor. Premiums will not be paid for commercial products!

Canned Or Dried Products

Canned fruit and vegetables will be judged on quality and general appearance. Items should be exhibited in a standard clear glass, one quart or one pint jar with two piece self sealing lid. Rings should be removed except dried fruits and dried vegetables.

Fruit juices are judged on flavor, color and clarity. Pickles and relishes are judged on size, uniformity, clearness, color and arrangement.

Premiums for the following classes: 1st place - \$5.00 2nd place - \$4.00 3rd place - \$3.00

Canned Fruits

15078

Beans, lima

Canned Fruits				
Class Name				
Apples				
Applesauce				
Apricots				
Blackberries				
Blueberries or Huckleberries				
Cherries, dark with pits				
Cherries, red sour, pitted				
Cherries, red, with pits				
Cherries, white, with pits				
Elderberries				
Grapes				
Peaches				
Pears				
Plums				
Raspberries, black				
Raspberries, red				
Fruit Pie Filling				
Others				
*DISPLAY-Best display of canned				
jars				
Canned Vegetables				
Class Name				
Beans, green				

150/9	Beans, yellow
15080	Whole Beets
15081	Cut Beets
15082	Carrots
15083	Corn
15084	Mixed Vegetables
15085	Peas
15086	Pumpkin
15087	Sauerkraut
15088	Succotash
15089	Vegetable soup
15090	Chicken Corn soup
15091	Tomatoes, whole
15092	Tomatoes, cut in juice
15093	Others
15094	*DISPLAY-Best display of canned vegetables-
	three jars

15070 Beans vellow

Canned Meats

fruits, three

Class #	Class Name
15095	Beef
15096	Chicken
15097	Fish
15098	Pork
15099	Sausage
15100	Sirloin
15101	Spare ribs

15102 Other

Pickled

kled		
Class #	Class Name	
15103	Beans	
15104	Beets	
15105	Cauliflower	
15106	Chow-Chow	
15107	Watermelon	
15108	Cucumbers	
15109	Bread & Butter Pickles	
15110	Dill Pickles	
15111	Mixed	
15112	Lime	
15113	Mustard	
15114	Sour	
15115	Sweet Pickles	
15116	Onions	
15117	Peppers	
15118	Piccalilli	

15119 Others

Relishes

Class # Class Name

- 15120 Corn
- 15121 Pepper
- 15122 Green Tomato
- 15123 Zucchini
- 15124 Others

Sauces

- Class # Class Name
- 15125 Catsup
- 15126 Chili sauce
- 15127 Spaghetti Sauce
- 15128 Salsa
- 15129 Others

Spiced Fruits

- Class # Class Name
- 15130 Apples
- 15131 Cantaloupes
- 15132 Crabapples
- 15133 Peaches
- 15134 Pears
- 15135 Watermelon
- 15136 Others

Dried Fruits, Vegetables & Herbs

Class # Class Name

- 15137 Apples15138 Corn15139 Peaches15140 Pears
- 15141 Herbs

15142 Others

Juices

Class # Class Name

- 15143 Apple
- 15144 Grape
- 15145 Tomato
- 15146 Others

Miscellaneous Home Products

- Class # Class Name
- 15147 Homemade Soap
- 15148 Lard
- 15149 Noodles
- 15150 Potato Chips
- 15151 Vinegar

Best of Show

- Class # Class Name
- 15152 Best of Show -Awarded by the Judge to an exemplary entry